

Books permit us to voyage through time, to tap the wisdom of our ancestors. The library connects us with the insight and knowledge, painfully extracted from Nature, of the greatest minds that ever were, with the best teachers, drawn from the entire planet and from all our history, to instruct us without tiring, and to inspire us to make our own contribution to the collective knowledge of the human species.

- Carl Sagan

The Friends of Henderson Libraries, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, financially supports the programs and material purchases for Henderson Libraries. Friends fundraising activities include used book sales, Library Tree Lane Gala, and membership. In 2016, Friends of Henderson Libraries raised over \$200.000. Members of Friends of Henderson Libraries are also active library volunteers. Friends of Henderson library members provided almost 22,000 volunteer hours at an estimate value to the library of \$190,000.

**Join Today!** Please join the Friends of Henderson Libraries through a tax-deductible contribution of \$20 for individual; \$50 for a family, \$250 for a lifetime membership or \$500 for business. 100% of membership fees will go directly to purchase new library materials. Supporting the Henderson community with a strong and vital library system is a gift that will keep on giving long into the future.

**Yes**, I want to help Henderson Libraries provide valuable support to the community by joining Friends! Membership levels are:

Individual: \$20.Family: \$50Lifetime: \$250Business: \$500

Name:		
Street:		
City/State/Zip:		
Phone:	Email:	

- Please make checks out to FOHL
- Drop application at a Library branch or mail to:

270 S. Green Valley Parkway Henderson, NV 89012